w.ecourtsindia.com

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 2877/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/05/2013 in WC No. 62465/2008 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

RADHEY SHYAM SOANKER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GHANSHYAM DAS MISHRA

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 09/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv. Ms. Vithika Garg, Adv. Ms. Sangeeta Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D.N. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

At the request of learned counsel for the respondent, two weeks' time is granted to take instructions as to whether the document produced at Page 19 of the paper-book is not a summon and to produce the certified copy of the summon purported to

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Vinod Kumar Date: 2015.07.11

have been served upon the petitioner.

11:11:45 IST

Reason:

(VINOD KR.JHA) COURT MASTER (MALA KUMARI SHARMA) COURT MASTER