## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Diary No(s). 2877/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/10/2014 in WP No. 24783/2007 passed by the High Court of Madras)

TAMIL NADU ENGINEERING ASSOCIATION-PWD REP. BY ITS GENERAL SECRETARY

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF TAMIL NADU REP. BY SECRETARY AND ORS. Respondent(s) (Office report on default)

Date: 18/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. S. Beno Baneigar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to cure the defects as pointed out by the Registry in office report dated  $12^{\rm th}$  June, 2015.

(Neeta) Sr. P.A. (Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master