ITEM NO.25

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No...../2016

CC No. 3842-3844/2016

COURT NO.6

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/10/2014in WP No. 24783/2007, WP No. 14865/2007 and WP No. 34276/2007

passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras) S.SHANMUGHANANTHAN & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

K.RAVINDRAN & ORS

Respondent(s)

SECTION XII

(With application for permission to file SLP and office report) Date : 04/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today. CORAM :

> HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Prakash, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shubhranjani Ananth, Adv. Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, A.O.R.

Mr. Govind Manoharan, Adv.

Ms. Shruti Iyer, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay condoned subject to payment of or
Rs. 5,000/-(Rupees Five thousand) to the
Court Advocates-on-Record Welfare Fund.

Permission to file Special Leave Petitic
granted.

Issue notice returnable in four weeks Delay condoned subject to payment of costs of Rs. 5,000/-(Rupees Five thousand) to the Supreme

Permission to file Special Leave Petition is

Issue notice returnable in four weeks. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted. [KALYANI GUPTA]

COURT MASTER [SHARDA KAPOOR]

COURT MASTER