ITEM NO.801 COURT NO.8 SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2877/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/05/2013 in WC No. 62465/2008 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

RADHEY SHYAM SOANKER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GHANSHYAM DAS MISHRA

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/09/2016 This petition was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

(Mentioned by)

Ms. Sangeeta Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Not to be deleted for 15.11.2016.

(VINOD KUMAR JHA) AR-CUM-PS (MALA KUMARI SHARMA) COURT MASTER

(Mentioning proforma is enclosed)