SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).7064-7066/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/10/2014 in WP No. 14865/2007 15/10/2014 in WP No. 24783/2007 15/10/2014 in WP No. 34276/2007 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

S.SHANMUGHANANTHAN & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.RAVINDRAN & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Prakash, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shubhranjani Ananth, Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

Mr. Govind Manoharan, Adv.

Ms. Shruti Iyer, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. N. Subramaniaum, Adv.

Mr. Reegan S. Bel, Adv.

Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

As jointly prayed for, list these matters on 27.9.2016 (a non-miscellaneous day).

In the meantime, pleadings be complete by the parties.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master