SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7064-7066/2016 S.SHANMUGHANANTHAN AND ORS. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.RAVINDRAN AND ORS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 31-07-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR Ms. K.R. Chitra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SLP(C) No. 7064/2016

Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 have been served, but none has entered appearance.

Respondent No. 5 has already filed the counter affidavit SLP(C) No. 7065/2016

Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No. 4 for filing of the counter affidavit, as a last chance.

Service is complete on respondent Nos. 5 to 13, but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 7066/2016

Respondent Nos. 4 to 6 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and 7, but none has entered appearance.

....2

: 2 :

Item No. 19

Rejoinder affidavit has not been filed in all the matters despite Hon'ble Court's order dated 04.10.2016. The same be filed within four weeks' time.

List again on $30^{\rm th}$ of August, 2017.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar