SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 27101/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-10-2014 in WP No. 24783/2007 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

TAMIL NADU ENGINEERING ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 30-10-2017 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bemo Benicigar, Adv.

Mr. Muthu V. Palani, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 7064-7066/2016.

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Charanjeet Kaur] [Indu Kumari Pokhriyal] Branch Officer