## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7064-7066/2016 S.SHANMUGHANANTHAN AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

K.RAVINDRAN AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(only SLP(C) 27101/2017 is to be listed before Hon'ble judge in chamber)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27101/2017 (XII)

Date: 20-08-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR Ms. K. R. Chitra, AOR

Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR Ms. Maitreyee Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 27101/2017

Four weeks' time, as a last opportunity, is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner(s) to file spare copies.

(SONALI SAUND)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)