SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7064-7066/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-10-2014 in WP No. 34276/2007 15-10-2014 in WP No. 14865/2007 15-10-2014 in WP No. 24783/2007 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

S.SHANMUGHANANTHAN AND ORS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.RAVINDRAN AND ORS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27101/2017 (XII)

Date: 13-04-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. Beno Bencigar, Adv.

Ms. Himani Bhatnagar, Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR

Mr. Sajal Jain, Adv.

Ms. Sonakshi Malhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. K. R. Chitra, AOR

Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR

Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR

Mr. N Subramaniyan, Adv.

Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, AOR

Mr. Jatin Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms. Neha Rathi, Adv.

Ms. Aakriti, Adv.

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, A.A.G.

Dr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR

Ms. Vaidehi Rastogi, Adv.

Ms. Devyani Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Tanvi Anand, Adv.

Ms. Saushriya Havelia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Leave granted

List for hearing in due course.

(SHUBHAM YADAV)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ) BRANCH OFFICER